PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8173739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERNER CORPORATION	09/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.	
Street Address:	8779 HILLCREST ROAD	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12488083		
Application Number:	14569870		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503246365

Email: skotwal@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: SUJIT KOTWAL

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2: DOCKETING-22, 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, STE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088325-1368887 / 1368888	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUJIT B. KOTWAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Sujit B. Kotwal, Reg.# 43336/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cerner Corporation to Cerner Innovation Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Cerner Corporation to Cerner Innovation Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=Cerner Corporation to Cerner Innovation Assignment - signed#page3.tif

PATENT 508126559 REEL: 064941 FRAME: 0614

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CERNER CORPORATION (hereinafter "CERNER CORP." or "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 8779 Hillcrest Road, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri (64138) is the exclusive owner of record of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications shown in the attached Schedule A: and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC. (hereinafter "CERNER INNOVATION" or "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 8779 Hillcrest Road, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri (64138), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patents, foreign patents and patent applications shown in the attached Schedule A, and to the inventions therein disclosed and granted for or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

CERNER CORP. (ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto CERNER INNOVATION (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns, and nominees, as the assignee, without any restriction, reservations, or limitations:

ITS ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST in and to said U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications and all refilings, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof and the inventions therein disclosed;

INCLUDING ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from said U.S. and foreign patents and applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country in the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said U.S. and foreign patents and applications in its name to the full end of the term for which same would have been held by CERNER CORP., had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any

PATENT REEL: 064941 FRAME: 0615 and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which CERNER CORP. hereby waives any rights to receive any portion thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CERNER CORP. has caused this assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

EXECUTED on Sept. 5, 2023

CERNER CORPORATION

BY:

Name: Matthew Sarboraria
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

No.	Application No.	Application Filed	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
1	12/488,083	06/19/2009	8,949,079	02/03/2015	PATENT DATA MINING
2	14/569,870	12/15/2014	9,165,116	10/20/2015	PATENT DATA MINING

PATENT REEL: 064941 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 09/18/2023